The 19th North Sea Decommissioning Conference

Monday 04. March

HOUR: DESCRIPTION:

Registration

17:00 Radisson Blu Atlantic Hotel

18:30 Buffet Dinner

The oil industry before and after
decommissioning

Bjagrn Vidar Lergen, Senior adviser energy and
politics, Lergen Media

20:00

Tuesday 05. March

HOUR: DESCRIPTION:
08:00 Registration

Welcome
08:30 by the chair of the conference, John Gillies, Joint
interest Decommissioning Manager, ExxonMobil

Conference opening: "Welcome to Stavanger"

08:40 by The Mayor of Stavanger, Christine Sagen Helgg

DECOMMISSIONING INDUSTRY CONTEXT
Chair:

Reidar Hamre, Principal Engineer,
Petroleum Safety Authority &
John Gillies, Joint interest
Decommissioning Manager,
ExxonMobil

Decommissioning on the NCS, NPD
expectations and outlook

Niels Erik Hald, Assistant Director, Norwegian
Petroleum Directorate

08:55

Decommissioning- Turning Liability into
09:15 Opportunity
Joe Leask, Decommissioning Manager, Oil & Gas UK



HOUR:

09:35

09:55

10:05

10:35

10:55

11:15

11:35

11:55

12:05

13:05

13:25

DESCRIPTION:

Trends in UK Decommissioning
John Warrender, Chief Executive Officer, Decom
North Sea

Received SMS questions/answers
Refreshments/networking

STRATEGY AND PLANNING
Chair:

Mark Stanley, Astonglen DECOM and
Ingrid Hansi, Manager Project, Repsol

Putting Decommissioning on the strategic
agenda

Jon Clark, Partner, EMEIA Leader Oil & Gas
Transaction Advisory Services, Ernst & Young

Organizing for Decom: Opportunities and
Pitfalls
Martha Vasquez, Principal, Boston Consulting Group

Decommissioning in a global perspective
Tore Guldbrandsgy, SVP & Head of Stavanger Office,
Rystad Energy

Nexstep: The road to 30%
Jacqueline Vaessen, General Manager, Nexstep

Received SMS questions/answers
Lunch

SCIENCE, POLICY AND REGULATIONS
Chair:

Bengt Hildisch, President AF Decom
Offshore &

Dag Roar Johansen, Director Ekofisk
Cessation, ConocoPhillips

How should we manage marine plastics in
decommissioning
Professor Richard Thompson, Plymouth University

Biodiversity of marine growth on offshore
installations

Joop W.P. Coolen, Researcher benthic ecology,
Wageningen Marine Research



HOUR:

13:45

14:05

14:15

14:45

15:05

15:25

15:45

15:55

16:25

16:45

17:05

17:25

17:35

DESCRIPTION:

Brent Comparative Assessment Process and
Lessons Learned
James Blackburn, Brent Q & DP Manager, Shell UK

Received SMS questions/answers
Refreshments & Networking

Industry Collaboration to Develop Deepwater
Decommissioning Guidelines

Bryan Wood, Global Advisor- Offshore
Decommissioning Center of Expertise, ExxonMobil

INSITE Phase 2: Building a Scientific Evidence
Base
Richard Heard, Programme Director, INSITE

TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT
Chair:

Thor Erling Haug, Equinor and Ronald
van Waaijen, Heerema Marine
Contractors

Sparking Decom Innovation
Roger Esson, Decommissioning Solution Centre
Manager, The Oil & Gas Technology Centre

Received SMS questions/answers
Refreshments & Networking

Digitalization in decommissioning - Eating the
Elephant

Fredrik Horne, Senior Manager, Brownfield Projects,
Aker Solutions

Digital innovation for decommissioning in the
nuclear sector. What can the nuclear and the
petroleum sectors learn from each other
Istvan SZOKE, The Institute of Energy Technology

The HydraWell PWC® story
Arne G. Larsen, VP Business Development,
HydraWell Intervention

Received SMS questions/answers

End of day 1



HOUR:

19:00

19:30

HOUR:

08:30

08:35

08:55

09:15

09:35

09:55

10:15

10:25

DESCRIPTION:
Aperitif

Dinner

Wednesday 06. March

DESCRIPTION:
Welcome and opening day 2

CONTRACTOR CAPABILITY
Chair:

Ronald van Waaijen, Heerema Marine
Contractors and Bengt Hildisch,
President AF Decom Offshore

Dismantling the Brent Delta
Bethan Vasey, Project Manager Brent Charlie
Decommissioning, Shell

The future of safe recycling

Jgran Baann, HSEQ Manager AF Offshore Decom and
Vidar Hgivangli, HSSEQ Manager Onshore Disposal,
Kveerner

Fit for any purpose: Sleipnir and the QUAD Lift
Jeroen van Oosten, Director Decommissioning ,
Heerema Marine Contractors

The Serooskerke and Zeelandia, effective
assets in the next era of Heavy Lifting.
Gert Hofland, OOS International

"Amazing Grace": lifting “Pioneering Spirit” to
the next level
Pieter Heerema, Vice President Projects, Allseas

Received SMS questions/answers

Refreshments/networking



HOUR:

10:55

11:20

11:40

12:00

12:10

13:10

13:20

13:40

14:00

14:10

14:15

DESCRIPTION:

PROJECTS IN PROGRESS AND LESSONS
SHARING

Chair:

Ingrid Hensi, Manager Project, Repsol,
Mark Stanley, Astonglen DECOM and
Reidar Hamre, Principal Engineer,
Petroleum Safety Authority

Miller Decommissioning

Jim Blacklaws, Decommissioning Project Manager,
BP/ David Hutchison, Operations Director, Petrofac/
Christina Krachtoudi, Lead Project Engineer, Saipem

Removal and reefing platforms in Sarawak,
Malaysia

Mohd Zhafran Sulaiman, Head Decommissioning &
Abandonment-Facilities and Ir. M Ikhranizam M Ros,
Head Decommissioning & Abandonment, Petronas

Removal of the Halfweg platform a case study
Aart Ligterink, EverSea NV and Jeroen Kwakernaak,
Petrogas

Received SMS questions/answers
Lunch

Ekofisk-Removals Update
Dag Roar Johansen, Director Ekofisk Cessation,
ConocoPhillips

Varg A- Facilities Removal and Disposal
Mike Bishop, Project Manager Rev Decommissioning
Project, Repsol Norway

Subsea P&A and Decom operations - Lessons
learned and way forward

Rune Hgyvik Rosnes, Business Development
Manager, Oceaneering

Received SMS questions/answers

Closing remarks
by the chair of the conference, John Gillies, Joint
interest Decommissioning Manager, ExxonMobil

End of Conference



