## The 19th North Sea Decommissioning Conference

## Monday 04. March

HOUR:	DESCRIPTION:
17:00	Registration Radisson Blu Atlantic Hotel
18:30	Buffet Dinner
20:00	The oil industry before and after decommissioning Bjørn Vidar Lerøen, Senior adviser energy and politics, Lerøen Media

## Tuesday 05. March

HOUR:	DESCRIPTION:
08:00	Registration
08:30	<b>Welcome</b> by the chair of the conference, John Gillies, Joint interest Decommissioning Manager, ExxonMobil
08:40	Conference opening: "Welcome to Stavanger" by The Mayor of Stavanger, Christine Sagen Helgø
	<b>DECOMMISSIONING INDUSTRY CONTEXT Chair:</b> Reidar Hamre, Principal Engineer, Petroleum Safety Authority &  John Gillies, Joint interest  Decommissioning Manager,  ExxonMobil
08:55	Decommissioning on the NCS, NPD expectations and outlook Niels Erik Hald, Assistant Director, Norwegian Petroleum Directorate
09:15	Decommissioning- Turning Liability into Opportunity Joe Leask, Decommissioning Manager, Oil & Gas UK

HOUR:	DESCRIPTION:
09:35	<b>Trends in UK Decommissioning</b> John Warrender, Chief Executive Officer, Decom North Sea
09:55	Received SMS questions/answers
10:05	Refreshments/networking
	STRATEGY AND PLANNING Chair: Mark Stanley, Astonglen DECOM and Ingrid Hønsi, Manager Project, Repsol
10:35	Putting Decommissioning on the strategic agenda Jon Clark, Partner, EMEIA Leader Oil & Gas Transaction Advisory Services, Ernst & Young
10:55	Organizing for Decom: Opportunities and Pitfalls Martha Vasquez, Principal, Boston Consulting Group
11:15	<b>Decommissioning in a global perspective</b> Tore Guldbrandsøy, SVP & Head of Stavanger Office, Rystad Energy
11:35	Nexstep: The road to 30% Jacqueline Vaessen, General Manager, Nexstep
11:55	Received SMS questions/answers
12:05	Lunch
	SCIENCE, POLICY AND REGULATIONS Chair: Bengt Hildisch, President AF Decom Offshore & Dag Roar Johansen, Director Ekofisk Cessation, ConocoPhillips
13:05	How should we manage marine plastics in decommissioning Professor Richard Thompson, Plymouth University
13:25	Biodiversity of marine growth on offshore installations Joop W.P. Coolen, Researcher benthic ecology, Wageningen Marine Research

HOUR:	DESCRIPTION:
13:45	Brent Comparative Assessment Process and Lessons Learned James Blackburn, Brent Q & DP Manager, Shell UK
14:05	Received SMS questions/answers
14:15	Refreshments & Networking
14:45	Industry Collaboration to Develop Deepwater Decommissioning Guidelines Bryan Wood, Global Advisor- Offshore Decommissioning Center of Expertise, ExxonMobil
15:05	INSITE Phase 2: Building a Scientific Evidence Base Richard Heard, Programme Director, INSITE
	TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT Chair: Thor Erling Haug, Equinor and Ronald van Waaijen, Heerema Marine Contractors
15:25	Sparking Decom Innovation Roger Esson, Decommissioning Solution Centre Manager, The Oil & Gas Technology Centre
15:45	Received SMS questions/answers
15:55	Refreshments & Networking
16:25	Digitalization in decommissioning - Eating the Elephant Fredrik Horne, Senior Manager, Brownfield Projects, Aker Solutions
16:45	Digital innovation for decommissioning in the nuclear sector. What can the nuclear and the petroleum sectors learn from each other István SZŐKE, The Institute of Energy Technology
17:05	The HydraWell PWC® story Arne G. Larsen, VP Business Development, HydraWell Intervention
17:25	Received SMS questions/answers
17:35	End of day 1

HOUR:	DESCRIPTION:
19:00	Aperitif
19:30	Dinner

## Wednesday 06. March

HOUR:	DESCRIPTION:
08:30	Welcome and opening day 2
	CONTRACTOR CAPABILITY Chair: Ronald van Waaijen, Heerema Marine Contractors and Bengt Hildisch, President AF Decom Offshore
08:35	<b>Dismantling the Brent Delta</b> Bethan Vasey, Project Manager Brent Charlie Decommissioning, Shell
08:55	The future of safe recycling Jøran Baann, HSEQ Manager AF Offshore Decom and Vidar Høivangli, HSSEQ Manager Onshore Disposal, Kværner
09:15	Fit for any purpose: Sleipnir and the QUAD Lift Jeroen van Oosten, Director Decommissioning , Heerema Marine Contractors
09:35	The Serooskerke and Zeelandia, effective assets in the next era of Heavy Lifting.  Gert Hofland, OOS International
09:55	"Amazing Grace": lifting "Pioneering Spirit" to the next level Pieter Heerema, Vice President Projects, Allseas
10:15	Received SMS questions/answers
10:25	Refreshments/networking

HOUR:	DESCRIPTION:
	PROJECTS IN PROGRESS AND LESSONS SHARING Chair: Ingrid Hønsi, Manager Project, Repsol, Mark Stanley, Astonglen DECOM and Reidar Hamre, Principal Engineer, Petroleum Safety Authority
10:55	Miller Decommissioning Jim Blacklaws, Decommissioning Project Manager, BP/ David Hutchison, Operations Director, Petrofac/ Christina Krachtoudi, Lead Project Engineer, Saipem
11:20	Removal and reefing platforms in Sarawak, Malaysia Mohd Zhafran Sulaiman, Head Decommissioning & Abandonment-Facilities and Ir. M Ikhranizam M Ros, Head Decommissioning & Abandonment, Petronas
11:40	Removal of the Halfweg platform a case study Aart Ligterink, EverSea NV and Jeroen Kwakernaak, Petrogas
12:00	Received SMS questions/answers
12:10	Lunch
13:10	<b>Ekofisk-Removals Update</b> Dag Roar Johansen, Director Ekofisk Cessation, ConocoPhillips
13:20	Varg A- Facilities Removal and Disposal Mike Bishop, Project Manager Rev Decommissioning Project, Repsol Norway
13:40	Subsea P&A and Decom operations - Lessons learned and way forward Rune Høyvik Rosnes, Business Development Manager, Oceaneering
14:00	Received SMS questions/answers
14:10	Closing remarks by the chair of the conference, John Gillies, Joint interest Decommissioning Manager, ExxonMobil
14:15	End of Conference